



**Original: English**

**No. ICC-01/04-01/06 A7 A8  
Date: 21 March 2018**

**THE APPEALS CHAMBER**

**Before:**  
**Judge Chile Eboe-Osuji**  
**Judge Howard Morrison**  
**Judge Piotr Hofmański**  
**Judge Luz del Carmen Ibáñez Carranza**  
**Judge Solomy Balungi Bossa**

**SITUATION IN THE DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC OF THE CONGO**

**IN THE CASE OF THE PROSECUTOR v. THOMAS LUBANGA DYILO**

**Public document**

**Decision on the Presiding Judge of the Appeals Chamber in the appeals against  
the decision of Trial Chamber II entitled “*Décision fixant le montant des  
réparations auxquelles Thomas Lubanga Dyilo est tenu*”**

**Decision to be notified in accordance with regulation 31 of the Regulations of the Court to:**

**Legal Representatives of Victims V01**

Mr Luc Walley  
Mr Franck Mulenda

**Counsel for the Defence**

Ms Catherine Mabile  
Mr Jean-Marie Biju-Duval

**Trust Fund for Victims**

Mr Pieter de Baan

**REGISTRY**

---

**Registrar**

Mr Herman von Hebel

The Appeals Chamber of the International Criminal Court,

In the appeals of the legal representatives of the V01 Group of Victims and of Mr Thomas Lubanga Dyilo against the decision of Trial Chamber II entitled “*Décision fixant le montant des réparations auxquelles Thomas Lubanga Dyilo est tenu*” of 15 December 2017, to which a corrigendum was issued on 21 December 2017 (ICC-01/04-01/06-3379-Conf-Corr),

Pursuant to regulation 13 (1) of the Regulations of the Court,

*Renders* the following

## DECISION

The Presiding Judge in the above-mentioned appeals is Judge Piotr Hofmański.

Done in both English and French, the English version being authoritative.



---

**Judge Howard Morrison**  
**President of the Appeals Division**

Dated this 21st day of March 2018

At The Hague, The Netherlands